TA(CTICAL RESI	ONSE F	ILLC	IK I/CI	iicayo r	Olice	e Dek	oar time	71 IL	TRR RE		2023-04259					
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME		OF OCCURREN			-	LOCATION C 303	ODE		OCCUR.		■ IN-CA				
	06-NOV-2023 BUSINESS NAME	1155			CAGO, IL 60619	G BASEN	MENT STAIR	RWAY BEDRO	OM) A	0324 SSIGN	MENT TYPE	OTHER	VIDEO				
Þ	BOOMEOU WILL	•	1									■ ON-VIEW □ OTHER □ CALL FOR SERVICE					
DEI	EVENT NO.	RD NO.	PA	RKWAY AND C	IUCR CODE	IR NO.			ļ L	SUP	CB NO.	DIRECTED L	CALL FOR	SERVICE			
INCIDENT			•								OB NO.						
_	2331006370 LIGHTING	JG49361	RAIN	PATROL TYPE	0450 ? BICYCLE	1769391	SQUADROL	☐ SQUAD/	М	EMBER	WAS?	ASSIST UNITS	SINCIDE	NT			
	X DAYLIGHT DAWN	X CLEAR	SNOW/ICE	POLICE C	AR 🔲 MOTORC	YCLE/ 🗖 V	/AN/BUS	PLATOO	N [ALON	ΙE	ON SCENE?	☐ IN	DOOR			
	☐ DARKNESS ☐ ARTIFICIA RANK	L CLOUDY	FOG	FIRST NAME	PAPV		OTHER:	NO.	WATC		RACE	YES X N	о ј Е ГО НТ.	UTDOOR WT.			
ER ER	9171 RUHNKE									X	М			250			
OL)	ļ.,,	AT OF ASSIGN. DUT	Y STATUS	ERIK IN UNIFORM?	TYPE OF MEME	BER INJUR	Y Ninor	Contusion/Lac	eration	무		43 equiring Sutures	510 s				
INVOLVED MEMBER	27-SEP-2004 003	1 1		YES NC	None / None	e Apparent	Comp	plaint of Substa	ntial Pai	n 🔲 E	Broken/Fract	tured Bone(s)	☐ Fata	I			
	LAST NAME	1000.	FIRS	T NAME	Minor Swell			icant Contusion	RACE	Ш,	D.O.B.	Stroke/Aneurys	m 🔼 Otne HT.	WT.			
DNA	CAMPBELL					ľ	D	x м □ F		,		-1991	509	185			
اق ا	ADDRESS	TELEPHON	TRA F NO	CONDITIO	N X UNK			e Member's Fo	BLAC		ler Influence		Disability (1			
JEC AAT		_		□ Appare	ently Normal 🔲	Alleges Injui	ry by Membe	er 🔲 Ment		s /	Other (S		Diodoliny	200020)			
SUBJECT FORMATION	MEDICAL TREATMENT?	☐ Perform	ned by Memb		to Hospital (Specif		ence of Alcoh	101			Y BY MEMB	ER'S USE OF F	ORCE?	_			
S E	Refused Medical Aid	fered/EMS X Perform	ned by NETTLE ned by CFD I				(Opos.	<i>"</i> □				Non-Fatal - M Non-Fatal - M		UNK Fatal			
\vdash	DID NOT FOLLOW	PHYSICAL ATTA			OWN OBJECT (D		WAS					NO X YES,					
DNA	VERBAL DIRECTION UNABLE TO UNDERSTAI	WEAPON. (SPE	CIFY)	—	OWN OBJECT (D	ESCRIBE)		BLUNT OB. (DESCRIBE	JECT		KNIFE/CI	UTTING 🗖 a	HOTGUN				
	VERBAL DIRECTION	HAND/ARM/ KNEE/LEG			IINENT THREAT C	F BATTER	Y _			<u> </u>	SEMI-AU		XPLOSIVE	DEVICE			
UNK	VERBAL THREATS	MOUTH/TE		<u>—</u> wit	H WEAPON EMPT TO OBTAIN	I MEMBER'	's	CHEMICAL TASER/STU			PISTOL REVOLV	ren 🔲 o	THER (DE	SCRIBE)			
SN.	STIFFENED (DEAD WEIGHT)	PUSH/SHO		WE/	APON 'SICAL ATTACK V		-	VEHICLE	JIN GUIN	Ī	RIFLE						
CTIONS apply)	PULLED AWAY	GRAB/HOL	D/RESTRAIN	. =	ED FORCE LIKELY			WEAPON/OB			_	· · · · · ·					
AC at a	FLED IMMINENT THREAT OF	WRESTLE/		DEA	ATH OR GREAT B		RM L	PERCEIVED	AS:								
CT'S all th	BATTERY - NO WEAPON PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIO	OTHER (DE	SCRIBE)	Ŭ OT⊦	IER (DESCRIBE)			APON USE:									
JEC Sck 3	DID THE SUBJECT COMMIT A	N ASSAULT OR		JECT ACTIVITY	, _			□ DNA	- At	ed - Att ack Me	mber	_	ed Member				
SUBJECT'S ACTION (Check all that apply)	BATTERY AGAINST THE INVO PERFORMING A POLICE FUN	LVED MEMBER	YES D	rug-Related? YES 🛣 NO	Gang-R		_ I _	☐ Possessed☐ Displayed,			acked Memi	_	er at Gunpo er Shot/Sh				
"	TYPE OF ACTIVITY	B:	stic \square P	araan with a Cu	<u> </u>	isturbance -	- Riot/Mob	☐ Disturbar	200 Ott	F	Processi	ng/Transporting	/Guarding /	rroctoo			
			=	erson with a Gu Iental Health Re	··	ction/Civil D						Pursuing/Arresti					
	REASON FOR RESPONSE? Defense of Self	Defense of N Overcome R			Fleeing Subject Armed			r (Describe)			Ordered	by Supervisor					
╻	Defense of Department Mem				Unintentional	with Weap					Name		Star N	0.			
DNA		FORCE MITIGA	TION EF	FORTS					CO	NTRO	DL TACT	ICS					
UNK	MEMBER ZONE C			ACTICAL [NONE		ESCORT	<u> </u>	_		INSTRUME	∵ ∟ _{₽F} 9	IDCUFFS/F	HYSICAL			
SE	VERBAL DIRECTION/ CONTROL TECHNIQUES	SPECIALIZE UNITS	D A	DDITIONAL	OTHER	⊩	WRISTLO	· · ·	=		E SENSITIV	E AREAS					
NO (S	RESPONSE WITH			NIT MEMBERS		IL_ R	ARMBAR	SE WITH W		N US	F						
ESF at ap	П	_		OC/CHEMICA	NI WEADON F	TASER	20. 0.10		ESS LE	THAL S	HOTGUN	REVOLV		MI-AUTO			
S R	OPEN HAND STRIKE	KICKS	⊩	OC/CHEMICA	_	CANINE	=		DESCRI	BE BEL	OW)	_ RIFLE		STOL IOTGUN			
ER ck a	TAKE DOWN ELBOW STRIKE	PUSH/PHYSIC REDIRECTION		W/ AUTHORI: LRAD W/	ZATION*	☐ ☐ BATON/	/EXPANDAB		THER IN		MUNITIONS		П°	OTGON			
MEMBER 'S RESPONSE (Check all that apply)	CLOSED HAND	OTHER	_	AUTHORIZAT	TION*	→ BATON		(5	LOOKIE	, E DEE	J.,,						
M	STRIKE/ PUNCH KNEE STRIKE		*Al	JTHORIZED BY	(NAME)			RANK		I ^S	TAR NO.		UNIT NO.				
			HE SUBJEC	T WHILE HAND	CUFFED OR OTH	ERWISE IN	I PHYSICAL	RESTRAINTS	3?			INVOLVE	I O IN A PUR	SUIT?			
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FOR	CE USED AGAINST T			DIO DEODONOE II	N THE NAR	RATIVE SE	CTION.				NO NO	ICLE	FOOT OTHER			
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE	CE USED AGAINST T , DESCRIBE SUBJEC		S AND MEMBE	R'S RESPONSE II	• 1112 14741						I LI VEH					
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE NO YES IF YES WEAPON TYPE:	, DESCRIBE SUBJEC SEMI-AUTO PISTOL	T'S ACTION	GUN NC). OF DISCHARGE	_	N SERIAL N			WE	APON CERT						
□ DNA	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE NO YES IF YES WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON	, DESCRIBE SUBJEC	T'S ACTION	GUN NC). OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON.	_	ON SERIAL N				APON CERT		<u> </u>				
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBU	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE	SHOTE OTHER	GUN NC OF 10 E RESULT IN A	O. OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON. OSELF-INFLICTED	S WEAPO	WAS SUBJ	JECT VEHICLE		523 S A WE	3203 APON?	Г. NO.					
DNA	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBUSUBJECT INJURY? XYES NO U WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE J WEAPON TYPES J WEAPON TYPES J WEAPON CONTRIBUTE SUBJECT INJURY? WEAPON D L	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE JINK	SHOTE OTHER DISCHARG	EUN NC OF 10 E RESULT IN A SUBJECT	O. OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON. SELF-INFLICTED YES-MEMBER	S WEAPO	WAS SUBJ	JECT VEHICLE	AGAINS	523 S A WE T MEMI	3203 SAPON? BER	T. NO. YES - AGAINS					
NSE AND	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBUSUBJECT INJURY?	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE JINK NO WAS THIS AN UNII	SHOTE OTHER DISCHARGE YES-	EUN OF OF 10 E RESULT IN A SUBJECT L DISCHARGE	O. OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON. OSELF-INFLICTED	INJURY?	WAS SUBJ	JECT VEHICLE YES - A	AGAINS	523 S A WE T MEMI	3203 SAPON? BER	T. NO. YES - AGAINS):			
NSE AND	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBUSUBJECT INJURY? YES WAS DISCHARGE ONLY TO DESTROY/DETER AN ANIMAL? YES NO	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE JINK NO WAS THIS AN UNII DURING A NON-CI	SHOTE SHOTE OTHER DISCHARGI YES- NTENTIONA RIMINAL INC	E RESULT IN A SUBJECT L DISCHARGE	SELF-INFLICTED YES-MEMBER PERSON/OBJECT SUBJECT OTHER PER	INJURY? CT(S) STRU RSON	WAS SUBJ WAS SUBJ NO ICK BY THE DEPART MEMBER	DISCHARGE	AGAINS OF MEN ANIM VEHI	523 S A WE T MEMI MBER'S AL	3203 SAPON? BER WEAPON (I	T. NO. YES - AGAINS CHECK ALL THONE NKNOWN	IAT APPLY): DBJECT			
NSE AND	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER WEAPON CONTRIBUTION UNITED TO THE WEAPON CONTRIBUTION WEAPON CONTRIBU	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE DINK NO WAS THIS AN UNIT DURING A NON-CI	SHOTE SHOTE OTHER DISCHARGI YES- NTENTIONA RIMINAL INC	EUN NC OF 10 PROPERTY NO. CA	D. OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON. SELF-INFLICTED YES-MEMBER PERSON/OBJEC SUBJECT OTHER PER RIRIDGES DISCHAR	INJURY? CT(S) STRU RSON GED ADD A	WAS SUB. WAS SUB. NO ICK BY THE DEPARTI MEMBER ITIONAL EN RIGGER D	JECT VEHICLE YES - A DISCHARGE MENT S LIERGY CYCLE	AGAINS OF MEM ANIM VEHI S OTHER	523 S A WE T MEMI MBER'S AL CLE	BER UWEAPON (YES - AGAINS CHECK ALL THONE NKNOWN CT STUN	IAT APPLY): DBJECT SPLAY			
DNA	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FORCE WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON TASER DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBUE SUBJECT INJURY? YES NO USAN DISCHARGE ONLY TO DESTROY/DETER AN ANIMAL' YES NO TASER CART	DESCRIBE SUBJECT SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER RIFLE TE TO A DID THE JINK NO WAS THIS AN UNII DURING A NON-CI YES RIDGE ID NO.(S) PRO	SHOTE SHOTE OTHER DISCHARGI YES- NTENTIONA RIMINAL INC X NO OPERTY INVEN	EUN NC OF 10 PROPERTY NO. CA	SELF-INFLICTED YES-MEMBER PERSON/OBJECT OTHER PER TRIDGES DISCHAR 1	INJURY? CT(S) STRU RSON GED ADD A TF	WAS SUBJ WAS SUBJ WAS SUBJ NO ICK BY THE DEPART MEMBER DITIONAL EN RIGGER DIA DICK DIA DIA DICK DIA DICK BY THE	JECT VEHICLE VES - / DISCHARGE MENT R L JERGY CYCLE	OF MEM ANIM VEHI S OTHEI	S A WE T MEMI MBER'S AL CLE	BER UWEAPON (T. NO. YES - AGAINS CHECK ALL THONE NKNOWN CT STUN J 2 DNA ER	IAT APPLY OTHER (SPARK DIS): DBJECT SPLAY DNA			

	NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE												
NOTIFIC	ATIONS (ALL IN	ICIDENTS): X IMMED	IATE SUPERVIS	OR 🗶 DIS	STRICT OF OC	CURRENCE	NOTIFIC	ATIONS (WE	APONS DIS	CHARGE AND	DEADLY FO	RCE): X OE	MC K CPIC
VIEWE	D BEFORE C	OMPLETING REPOR	T: BWC	☐ IN-	-CAR VIDEO	OTHER	X	NONE					
USED, MEMBI	AND (3) THE ER WILL NOT	RIBE WITH SPECIFIC INVOLVED MEMBER COMPLETE THE NA ING IN DEATH.)	'S RESPONSI	E, INCLUD	ING FORCE	MITIGATION E	FFORT	S AND SPE	CIFIC TYP	PES AND AM	IOUNT OF I	FORCE USED.	THE INVOLVED
REPOR	TING MEMBE	R (Print Name)		R	ANK/TITLE C	ODE STAR/E	MPLOY	EE NO.	SIGNATUR	E			
RUHN	KE, ERIK			9		1964							
						EWING SUF		<u> </u>					
☐ None	e / None Apparer		/Abrasion	Significant C Laceration I	Requiring Sutur	Potential L		tening er (Explain)		Left 🔲 Righ		60	(Describe)
	LAST NAME	Complaint of Sub	stantial Pain	Broken/Frac	FIRST NAM				M.I.	Left Right	nt Bac	DATE OF BIR	about the body
UNK													
SES	ADDRESS					TELEF	PHONE	NO.		WITNES	S INTERVII	W X	OTHER (Specify)
WITNESSES	CHICAGO, WITNESS ST									REFU		AVAILABLE .	WITNESS INTE
REVIEW NEGAT	IVE RESULTS	/ISOR: COMMENTS TO IDENTIFY AND I S WAS NOT COMPLE	NTERVIEW W	ITNESSES	S, THAT ARE	NOT ALREAD	Y CAPT	TURED IN T	RR FIELD	S.)		INCLUDING EF	FORTS AND
SUPE	RVISOR ON-S	CENE RESPONSE?	□ NO	X YES	EVIDE	ENCE TECHNIC	CIAN?	■ NOTIF	FIED [X RESPO	NDED [DNA	
ATTAC	HMENTS:	CASE REPORT	ARREST REP	ORT	SUPPLEMEN	TARY REPORT		NVENTORY	OD F	REPORT	TASER DO	DWNLOAD	OTHER
X 11	DID NOT USE	/ISOR: IED WITH THE DUTI REPORTABLE FORO FORCE DURING THI	CE OR ORDEI		1 19			BTAINED FE		CIVILIAN OF	FICE	NO. OBTAINE	D.
XII	HAVE REVIEW	ED THIS TACTICAL	RESPONSE F	REPORT A	ND AFFIRM	THAT THE RE	PORT I	S LEGIBLE	AND COM	IPLETE.			
REVIEV	WING SUPER\	/ISOR NAME (Print)		RANK I	/TITLE COD	E STAR NO.	SIG	NATURE		<u> </u>		DATE/TIME CO	
\vdash	EDY, BRIAN	. IF A DADED TOO W.	COMPLETE	7	IINIAWAU AS:	208	OWATE	TACTICAL	DESPONSE	DEDONT 15-	LICATION	06-NOV-2023	2033
1. THE 2. A CC A. T B. C	ORIGINAL TRR OPY OF THE PA THE INVESTIGA CIVILIAN OFFIC	: IF A PAPER TRR WAS WILL BE FORWARDED PER TRR AND THE ATT TING SUPERVISOR RES E OF POLICE ACCOUNT STRATEGIC INITIATIVE EV. 9/20)	TO DIRECTOR ACHMENTS WII SPONSIBLE FOI TABILITY (COPA	ADMINISTE LL BE FORV THE INVES	RATIVE SUPPO VARDED TO: STIGATION,	ORT DIVISION - 1	O BE IN	CLUDED WIT	'H THE COR	RESPONDING	CASE FILE.	SE REPORT (A-TR	RR) APPLICATION. Page 2

	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC				ENT NO.	<u> </u>	RD NO.	RD NO.		
_ o	06-NOV-2023	7-2023 1155 7326 S DANTE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60619 233100637				331006370		JG493613				
Ā	RANK MEMBER LAST	NAME	R FIRST NAME	EMPLO	OYEE NO	D. CB NO.			CHARGE			
INCIDENT INFORMATION	9171 RUHNKE		ERIK			I						
₹ Ä	SUBJECT LAST NAME		SUBJ	ECT FIRST NAME	•		M.I.		RACE	D.O.B.		
	CAMPBELL		TRA	NZA			D	X M F	BLK	-1991		
		LI	EUTENANT OF	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMAN	DER R	REVIEW					
MIRAN	DA WARNINGS GIVEN	☐ YES 🗵 NO	DATE/TIME_		LOCA	ATION						
VISUAI	INSPECTION CONDUC	TED TES IN	O DATE/TIME_		_LOCATION			IN	IJURIES (OBSERVED YES, DESCRIBE IN COMMENTS		
LIEUTE (Docum No vi RD: Even Addro	ENANT OR ABOVE/INCID tent any investigatory in sual inspection was co	ENT COMMANDER	:: COMMENTS observations or ac	tions taken that are	not already capture	ed in TR	RR-I fields.)	X		e use of force.) DNAL ATTACHMENTS		
Depu IRT r	ct: 003/0324 (UCR 04: ty Chief was notified by esponded, Lt. Kinney # MMENTS CONTINUE!	y ĆPIC at 1213 hrs 181 on				S						
UNITS	ON-SCENE OF THE INC	DENT: numerou	ıs units									
WAS A	N INVESTIGATION EXTE	ENSION REQUESTE	D? NO Y	'ES, DENIED Y	YES, APPROVED BY	′ :			STAI	R NO.:		
X 1H RE PC	ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMAYE COMPLIED WITH THE AVE CONCLUDED THAT QUIRES A NOTIFICATION LICE ACCOUNTABILITY 023-0005234 DID NOT USE REPORTABE FORCE	HE DUTIES OUTLIN THE MEMBER'S US N TO THE CIVILIAN (COPA). LOG NO. C	SE OF FORCE OFFICE OF OBTAINED: DER THE USE	BASED ON THE P INFORMATION TH REVIEWED AND T AVAILABLE AT TH THIS REPORT, TH MEMBER'S USE O RESPONSE APPE	HAT I HAVE THAT WAS IE TIME OF HE DF FORCE	NOT IN DIRECT	COMPLIANO IVES.	CE WITH DEP	ARTMENT	CY AND DIRECTIVES. POLICY AND DEATH INCIDENT.		
IN N	VED MEMBER ACTIONS D YES, DESCRIBE IDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING UPERVISOR EVIEW STREAMING VIDE EVIEW DEPARTMENT DI	BELOW: WITH REV	/IEW LEGAL/TRAIN RESS REDUCTION HER:		REVIEWING SUP NO YES INDIVIDUAL D SUPERVISOR REVIEW STRI	S, DESC DEBRIEF L EAMING	CRIBE BELC FING WITH G VIDEO	DW: REVII STRE	EW LEGAL	/TRAINING BULLETIN CTION SEMINAR		
	BOVE/INCIDENT COMMAND		RANK/TITL	E CODE _ STAR NO.	SIGNATURE		511.2011		DATE/TIME	E COMPLETED		
	DERON, GILBER	` ,	I	TY CI 49	SIGNATURE					v-2023 2133		

CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21) Version 1 Page 3

TAC	TICAL	RESPO	ONSE R	EPOR1	Γ-ΙΝ	/EST	IGATIO	N/Chicag	o Poli	ce De	partm	ent FRD TF	RACKIN	IG NO. 2	023-04259	
	DATE OF I		TIME		ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE						NT NO.		RD NO.			
INCIDENT INFORMATION	06-NOV-20	023	1155		7326 S D	ANTE A	/E CHICAGO, IL	. 60619		233	1006370		3			
EN.	RANK	MEMBER LAST NAME				MEMBE	R FIRST NAME		EMPL	OYEE NO.	CB NO.			CHARGE		
ICIE ORIV	9171	RUHNKE				ERIK										
₹ Ä	SUBJECT	LAST NAME				SUB	JECT FIRST NA	ME	<u>'</u>		M.I.	SEX	RACE		D.O.B.	
	CAMPBEL	.L				TRA	NZA				D	X M □ F	BLK		-1991	
				LEVEL 3	REPO	ORTAE	BLE USE C	F FORCE II	NCIDENT	SUPPL	EMENT	AL				
_			TABLE US T WEAPON S					REARMS DISC HOSPITAL A] DEADL	-	CHOKEHOLI CAUSED DE		-	DLY FORCE, OTHER	
								NT (INCLUDI A REPORTAB						GAGE	IN A	
2023-04	265			2023-04260)			2023-0426	3							
								/ED AND THA					THIS F	REPO	RT, THE	
	MEMBER E ON-DU		IN LEVEL 3	•		NO] UNK	X YES	COMMENTS	S:							
INVOLVED A MENTAL HEALTH COMPONENT?						NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
MEDICAL AID PROVIDED?						NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
CHOKEHOLD USED?					X	_	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
CARO ⁻	TID ARTE	ERY RESTR	RAINT USED)?	X	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	3:							
		N INTENTIC AD OR NEC	NAL BATO	N	X	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	3:							
WARN	ING SHC	T FIRED?			X	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
		HARGED A	T A PERSO SELF?	N WHO	X	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
		HARGED S	OLEY IN DE	FENSE	l —	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
FIREA	RM DISC	HARGED IN	NTO A CRO	WD?		NO UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S:							
FIREA BUILD		HARGED A	T OR INTO	A	X	NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	S :							
		HARGED A	T OR INTO	A		NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	3:							
	RM DISC R VEHIC		ROM A MO	VING		NO] UNI	YES (NOWN	COMMENTS	3:							
ADDIT	IONAL IN	NFORMATIO	ON:													
REOLIIR	ED NOTIFIC	PATION TO:		NAMF:					T.	MDI OVEE	/ STAP NO		Прат	E/TIME	COMPLETED	

DEPUTY CHIEF

DATE/TIME COMPLETED

06-Nov-2023 2133

49

SIGNATURE

CALDERON, GILBERTO
CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21)

X CPIC NONE

LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)

CALDERON, GILBERTO

RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO.

49

X COPA

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT		TIME			REPORT NO	EVENT NO.	RI	D NO.	BEAT OF OCCUR.
06-NOV-2023		1155			2023-04259	2331006370) J(G493613	0324
ADDRESS OF	7326 S DANT	E AVE		CB NC).			IUCR	
OCCURENCE	CHICAGO, IL	60619						0450	
MEMBER RANK	l N	MEMBER L	AST NA	AME	MEMBER FI	RST NAME			
9171	F	RUHNKE			ERIK				
SUBJECT LAST NAI CAMPBELL	ME		SUBJI TRAN		RST NAME				

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

scene.

Reporting DC Calderon arrived at the scene of 7326 S. Dante at 1228 hrs

FOP on scene Bryan Holy and Sergeants Union Representative Calvino #955.

Reporting Deputy did not observed Subject. Subject was taken to University of Chicago in critical condition.

Officers working beat 361D Employee # working beat 361 was taken to South Shore Hospital.

BIA Sgt. Strazzante #1896 notified and responded for BAC testing of Employee # at South Shore Hospital, Employee # at University of Chicago Hospital and Employee # at Area 1.

EAP peer support McKenna #4692 notified by Lt. Kennedy #208 at 1306 hours.

Walk-thru of 7326 S. Dante conducted by Deputy Chief Calderon with COPA Inv. Hearts-Glass #5, Goodwin #35, Merritt #34, Harris #114, Kamrath #69, and Pierce #76 at 1537 hrs.

D/C reviewed BWC of Employee# from 11:54:42 to 11:57:00 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts-Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287

D/C reviewed BWC of Employee # from 11:54:32 to 11:55:10 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts-Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287

D/C reviewed BWC of Employee # from 11:54:32 to 11:55:40 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts-Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287

D/C reviewed BWC of Employee # from 11:54:44 to 11:55:03 in the presence of COPA Inv. Hearts-Glass #5, Inv. Goodwin #35, Chief Ursitti #628, DC. Bruno #334, DC Jerome #57, Lt. Kinney #181, Det. Sgt. Gadzik #1707, Det. Sgt. Oakes #957, Det. Golab #21389, PO Weber #21072, PO Bulkley #9287

Deputy Chief Calderon relocated from 7326 S. Dante to Area 1 at 1559 hours.

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS CONTINUED ON PAGE 5

CPD-65.121 (10/18) Page 4

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME		REPORT NO	EVENT NO.	RD NO.	BEAT OF OCCUR.
06-NOV-2023	1155		2023-04259	2331006370	JG493613	0324
ADDRESS OF 7326 S DAN	ITE AVE	CB NO).		IUCR	
OCCURENCE CHICAGO,	IL 60619				0450	
MEMBER RANK	MEMBER L	AST NAME	MEMBER FIR	RST NAME		
9171	RUHNKE		ERIK			
SUBJECT LAST NAME CAMPBELL		SUBJECT FIF TRANZA	RST NAME			

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

Employee # weapon recovered from Area 1 at 1815 hrs by ET. Sgt. Norris #831. Round count conducted by E.T. Sgt. Norris #831 in the presence of ET Shelton #15719, Sergeants Union Rep Calvino #955, Commander Branch #204, FOP Rep. B. Holy, Det. Golab #21389, COPA Inv. Goodwin #35, COPA Inv. Merritt #34, COPA Inv. Kamrath #69, and PO Bulkley #9287.

Employee # photographed by Evidence Technician P.O. Shelton #15719 at 1815 hours.

Employee # weapon recovered from Sgt. Ceja #1005 at Area 1 at 1822 hrs by ET. Sgt. Norris #831. Round count conducted by E.T. Sgt. Norris #831 in the presence of ET Shelton #15719, Commander Branch #204, FOP Rep. B. Holy, Det. Golab #21389, COPA Inv. Goodwin #35, COPA Inv. Merritt #34, COPA Inv. Kamrath #69, and PO Bulkley #9287.

Employee # weapon recovered from Sgt. Ceja #1005 at Area 1 at 1826 hrs by ET. Sgt. Norris #831. Round count conducted by E.T. Sgt. Norris #831 in the presence of ET Shelton #15719, Commander Branch #204, FOP Rep. B. Holy, Det. Golab #21389, COPA Inv. Goodwin #35, COPA Inv. Merritt #34, COPA Inv. Kamrath #69, and PO Bulkley #9287.

Employee # photographed by Evidence Technician P.O. Shelton #15719 at 1830 hrs.

Case Report JG-493613, TRR 2023-04259, 2023-04260, 2023-04263, and 2023- 04265 were reviewed.

Use of Force Investigation is being conducted by COPA under CL number; Log #2023-0005234 generated via CPIC at 1307 hours for administrative purposes only.

Public Safety Interview conducted by Sgt. Ceja #1005 at 1255 hrs.

Employee # _____, Employee # _____, Employee # _____, and Employee # _____ entered into the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program by Lt. Kennedy #208 and advised of Thirty Day Administrative Duty Program by the undersigned

CPD-65.121 (10/18) Page 5